
Thursday, April 8IRYAN AUCKLAND650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Saying it With Music
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady. Queens of
Song: Florence George (U.S.A.)
11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "The Road to
Good Nutrition’
91.16 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational sessién
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A musical commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session, includ-ing "Hello Children’
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Big Four’= What the Commentatorsay8.0 "The Bright Horizon"8.5 "The Inside Story"
8.26 "Parker of the Yard"
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.25 Music by British Bands:"Community-Land’’ (arr. Stod-
don), "Barcarolle’ (Offenbach),"The Mill in the Dale" (Cope),"Belphegor March" (Brepsant),"Punjaub March" (Payne)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
90. O Repetition of Talks anda
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0. LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNF2K Beatene
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Coolidge Quartet, Quartet No. 2in G Major, Op. 18, No. 2 (Beet-‘ hoven)
8.21 Steuart Wilson (tenor),with Marie Wilson String Quar-tet and Reginald Paul (piano),"On Wenlock Edge" (VaughanWilliams)
8.40 Helen Gaskell (oboe), andGriller String Quartet, Quintetfor ‘Opoe and Strings (Macon-chy)
8. 0 Classical recitals
10. 0 William Murdoch

SY iaradesJussi Bjorling (tenor), Heifetz
(violin), Don Cossack Choir
10.30 Close down

(\72 AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Miscellaneous"- Air Force signal prepara.tion
7. 0 Sports talk: Bill Hendry
7.3060 Orchestral music
7.45 "The Mystery of Darring.
ton Hall"8.0 Concert
8. 0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

27, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.

(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme): ° 7.0,8.45 a.m. London Newsa
Ms sani
of Yesterday and

o-d
9.30 yee Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Famous
Violinists, Sascha Jacobson(Finland)11.0 "Just Disappointments":Talk by Major F. H, Lampen
11.15 Light and Shade (
12, 0 Lunch music

1.30 p.m. Educational session
2. 0 Classical hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Radio Variety
5. QO Children’s session, includ-ing "Hello Children"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
6.45 Continuation of dinnermusic
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals
7.30 The Master Singers:Melodious Memories
7.45 What the Commentators
Say
8. 0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Art Rosoman, JeanMcPherson and the MelodyMakers
(A Studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: "Gus Gray, News-
paper Correspondent"
8.33 Act 3: "Hometown Vari-
ety," entertainment from the
Studio by New Zealand Artists
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 NewSreel with Commentary9.25 Mrs. Wilfred Andrews(contralto),"Silent Noon" (Vaughan Wu-liams), "Good-night" (Franz),"Leanlow, Beloved" (Jensen),"A Memory" (Thomas)
(A Studio recital)9.35 "Nutcracker Suite’: Music
by Tchaikovski
Stokowski and the PhiladelphiaOrchestra
10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
10.50 War Review11..0 LONDON NEWS, followeoby meditation music11.20 CLOSE DOWN

27 WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
wae
Air Force signal prepara-tion

7. O After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: VanLancker (piano), Koch (violin),Rogister (viola), and Mme.
Rogister (cello), Unfinished
Quartet (Lekeu)8.24 Raoul Gilles (tenor)8.27. The Grinke Trio, Phan-tasie in C Minor (Bridge)8.43 Maartje Offers (contralto)8.46 Virtuoso String Quartet,Scherzo Assai (from Quartet inE Flat, Op. 44, No. 3 (Men-delssohn) — ‘

10.

S.0oU Katlnhieen Long (piano),Minuet, Air from Suite in B Flat,(Muffat), Le Tic-Toce Choe onLes \Maillotins (Couperin)8.54 The Prisca Quartet, Sere-nade Op. 3, No. 5 (Haydn)8.0 They sing together9.15 Organs and organists9.30 Variety
QO» At close of day

:

10.30 Close down

a

AND) VELLINGTON
07. Contact7.20 "Cappy Ricks"7.33 Let’s have a chorus!7.45 Favourite dance bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 5 Music of Doom9.30 Let’s have a laugh!9.45 When Day is Done0.0 Close down

EAN/(53 MEN,Elvpure
7. &p.m. Recorded items
7.45 Sports talk and review8.0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community sing-in
Latest dance. and other

recordings10. O Station notices {
Close down |

OVi ane750 ke. 395m.

7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
11. O Morning programme
‘112. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Light music
5.30 "The Swiss Family Robin-
son"’
5.45 Felix Mendelssohn’s Ha-
Waiian Serenaders
6. O Songs of the West
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
_
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave’’
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Talk on Pig Production:"Winter Feeding"= What the Commentatorsay8.0 "The Old Crony," episode4: "The Destroyer of Youth"
8.24 From the Studio: Mon-
sieur B. L. H. de Rose (violin)and Winifred E. McCarthy
(piano), "Melodie’"’ (Gluck-Sgambati), ‘Gavotte’ (Handel)
8.32 From the Studio: Helen
M. Dykes (soprano), "The Gol-den Ring" (Schumann),
"Secrecy" (Wolfe), "The Black-smith" (Brahms)
8.38 From the Studio: Monsieur
de Rose (violin) and Winifred

| E. McCarthy (piano), "Sonata"(Purcell)
8.46 Helen Dykes (soprano),"Ah, How Pleasant it is to
Love," "Cease, O My Sad Soul,""Sylvia, Now Thy Scorn GiveOver" (Purcell)
8.51 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra, "Moto Perpetuo" (Lotter),"Hymn Tune Prelude" (Vaughan
Williams) ;

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Artist’s Spotlight9.40 Tunes of the Day10. 0 Close down

2257 IN] NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Light music7.10 ‘Youth at the Controls"8.0 Chamber music: Eileen
Joyce, Henri Temianka and
Antoni Sala, Trio in. D Minor
(Arensky) ;\ ladimir Rosing(tenor), A Selection of Rus-
Sian Songs9.5 ‘Ravenshoe"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

Bua)
GISBORNE
980 ke. 306m.

7. Op.m. Patriotic marches
"Here’s a Queer Thing"

:
30 Fred Astaire (vocal)_ Piano and comedyClose down

WH CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m,

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady "Sorrell andSon"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band Music
11. 0 "Just Disappointments":Talk by Major F. H. Lampen
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "The Road
to Good Nutrition"
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
. 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some Humour3..0 Classical hour
4. Q Modern variety
4.30 Music from the Films
5. 0 Children’s session, includ-
ing "Hello Children’’
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45 What the Commentator:
Say
7.52 Ambrose and his. Orches-
tra,
"Twenty-flve Years of Song ancMelody"8.0 "Cappy Ricks"
8.24 Harold Ramsay’s Rhythn
Symphony,
"Memories of Horatio Nicholls"
8.32 "I Live Again" (final epi-sode. Next week, "The PhantomDrummer’’) ;

8.55 Marek Weber Orchestra,"Faithful Jumping Jack" (Hey-
kens)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Horace Heidt’s Musical
Knights
10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SWE Mpbronrce
5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-

_

table6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 The Music of Edward
German
8.30 Light orchestral and balladrecital
8. 0 Music of Britain9.17 "All that Glitters" (firstepisode)9.30 "London": a musical pano-rama
10. O Scottish humour10.30 Close down

7 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m, London News9.0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 "Just More_ InterestingPeople": Talk by: Major F. H.
Lampen3.45 Orchestras and ballads
4.15 .A little humour
4.30 Dance tunes and popular
songsBf £=Far tha cehildran
Dinner music5.30

6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Was
Review ~~

6.45 Addington Market report6.57 station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.10 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.22 Comedy time
7.49 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
fred
What the Commentators
ay+0 Reginald Paul Piano Quar-
tet, "Piano Quartet" (Walton)8.22 Sydney MacEwan (tenor),
"Pleading" (Elgar)8.30 Lionel Tertis (viola), and
George Reeves (piano), Sonata
No. 2 (Delius)8.42 ‘The Mighty Minnites"
8.52 Savillian Serenaders, ‘‘Bou-
quet of Spanish Songs’
9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.30 A Young Man With a
Swing Band ,10. 0 Close down

AWN7,
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. ‘London News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: ‘Notable
Namesakes"’
11.20 Health in the Home:"Summer Sickness"
114.25 "Potpourri: Syncopation

12. 0 Lunch musfe (19.15 and
!.145 pun, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Singers and Strings
2.30. Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session, includ-
ing "Hello Children"
5.45 Dinner smusic (6.15, LONe
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O -Local news service
7.10 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Symphony Programme,Milan Symphony Orchestra,"Le Maschere" Overture (Mas-
cagni)= What the Commentatorsay8.0 Grand Symphony Orches-
tra, Paris,
"Suite Algerienne"

(Saint-Saens)8.21 Oscar Natzke (bass),"The Catalogue Aria" (from
Don Giovanni’) (Mozart)8.31 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra,
Symphony. No. 39 in E Flat
(K.543) (Mozart)
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Ignaz Friedman with Phil-
lipe Gaubert and Orchestra,
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 16
(Grieg)
10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

QNVO)_ to te® dem.oo

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Silds Marner"
8.15 Variety8.45 ‘Marco Polo"
9. 0 More variety9.30 "Gus Gray"
9.456 "The Kingsmen"
10. O For the music lover
10.30 Close down

aWN7 72 INVERCARGILL€80 kc 441m.
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: "NotableNamesakes" 4,
11.20 "Health in the Home:
Summer Sickness"
11.26 Potpourri Syncopation12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Children’s session
— Dance Orchestras on theAir
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"
7. QO After dinner muslie
7.20 "National Savings are aNational Layby": Talk by W. G.Nield
7.30 A recital by John Gallo-way (baritone)74 What the Commentators
Say
8. 0 "Abraham Lincoln" (final
episode)
8.26 Laugh and the World
Laughs With You
y "The Dark Horse"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Organola, presenting Syd-
ney Gustard
9.40 Dancing Time (new re-
leases)
10. 0 Close down

BZD) ohlten1010 ke. 297 m.
6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes6.45 The Presbyterian Hour7.45 Charles Kullman
8. O Hit tunes of 1942
8.30 Dinah
8.40 Jazz News Flash!9.0 New recordings9.30 Rambling through the
a

it)
tt)
0 Swing session46 Close down


